COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/20/20086 Fee: $5.00 Cert. HNO: 1822
KARNS LINDA M District: BENTON BORO

430 THIRD STREET Deed: 0394 -2311

F O BOX 327 Location: 430 THIRD 8T
BENTON PA 17814 Parcel Id:02 -01 -138-00,000

Asgessment: 35,080
Balances as of 03/20/2006
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003
PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB
DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS
ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA KARNS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1 430 THIRD-ST,
BENTON

SERVED UPON L )uc:ftz

RELATIONSHIP Ty > IDENTIFICATION

DATE Bs2¢»¢ TIME 5.y 0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA™,_POB __ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) /0 fARK. 3T (., clirapls<

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
\ -
DEPUTY C:JL_, DATE .3.%6 - £

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 270

BENTON

SERVED UPON (. 5 5 Rowf Ty

RELATIONSHIP N\ or bm s IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-20~¢_ TIME /soa MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA”N, POB __ POE __CCsO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
‘[-"\
I
DEPUTY N DATE 3-?20-G&

7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON <. f/ & besstcp QJ Nt e?  vunN7 D __
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ-20.¢.  TIME ¢ 3 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA N POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER SPECIFY) R  Thitsr  SHRiwve 1o .

%Z’A/@A/
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
{/“"\-“\.—‘
1 [ -
5, i .
DEPUTY \x_,_f.mc XTI DATE _3 e - (a

(/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. KARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Lz:_r;" L Lr Vi

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-2s-& TIME A8 ¢S MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height  Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L

)

DEPUTY

W;%T*j DATE 3-ZN~6

72




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED#Y307%

DATE RECEIVED 3 5-60

DOCKET AND INDEX %700

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ 5-/7- =~

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _.
CHECK FOR $+356700 OR | <500 CK# S 75w
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

"‘
"

RERRERE

SALE DATE Twe. 2/ 26 TIME_0900
POSTING DATE Ma, I, &
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK Ma, 3/

2 WEEK _Tone 7

3*P WEEK /5,{, e



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 21, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 fect to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the cormer of Lot No.12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 fect to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kamns and Linda Karns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining smount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A, Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffolomlumbineounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 21, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 fect to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 fect to a post, the corner of Lot No.12, thenge East along Lot No.12,a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Kams, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Dced Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, ccrtified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheritfofepiumbincounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 21, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No.12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO, 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karmns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Mininium payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, eertified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheritfofeduwnbiveosunty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, I'SB

Plaintiff'
Dacket No.: 2003 CV 19

.__h....
e

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Lixhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $189,755.27
Interest from 3/6/03 B $ 97.104.20
to date of sale
Total $286,859.47, plus costs te be added
Dal.:::&l_" \\'\"’ 0 KF Prothonotary of Columbia County

SHAL BY: A % @m\{fb

DEPUTY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

&,
Execution No.:

D¢ lfendant{s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Strect, a distance of 50 feel to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
Last along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, morc or less.

The improvements thercon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Decd Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveved unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 19
v, r L -
Execution No}{(‘/f&j é:‘z)~ C/_j
LINDA M, KARNS, ‘
Defendani(s)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $189.755.27
Interest from 3/6/03 $.97.104.20
Lo date of sale
Total $286,859.47, plus costs to be added
Date: =~ M- 0\ Prothonotary of Columbia County

SEAL . | | | ’O’N\Ju @ WC]

- DEPUTY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK., FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V.

Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS.

Delendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot Ne, 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Kams, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK._ I'SB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V. . - .rp
Execution Nog;&z"@“‘j - &’D - L!L»)
LINDA M. KARNS,
Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Reissued Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 430 Third Street, Columbia County, PA 17814:

l. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street

Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff

J. R. SANDS PO Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105

INTERNAIL REVENUE SERVICE ¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P. O. Box 12051
Phila., PA 19105

REMIT CORPORATION 36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815



4, Name and Address of the last record holder of cvery mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale;

NONE

7. Name and Address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
ry personal knowledge, information and beliel. I understand that false staterments herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
1 1 ,//.f\
JAMES, SI\;UTL;r,pIEf;f;QﬁCK & CONNELLY LLP
£ 5 7 N AP
\\‘ R J‘:__:_,-‘; !j _r;}
LT .,/ . o )\'- , L f __3)/
DATED: _ " Yk BY: - S -

Scott A, DicllerMEsquire
Attorneys for Plaintift’

PA ID #55650

P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033

(717} 533-3280



JamisSvimiDr - wick & CONNELLY LLP

Al LI C I I B L

Fax: 717.5333.2795

March 13, 2006

Ms, Tami Kline,

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB

Vs,
Linda M. Karns
Pocket No. 2003 CV 19 iy L s
Our File No, 01-3184 dzin C('J.\H*..IF-.I‘./..FJH
Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure) B
A It
i e o /{;_ Lt o8
Dear Ms. Kline: Diinn . N \_'.-f'Lf""{ "~ "
i. K P
Enclosed plcase find the following documents for filing with yo }) N ,_1_-L AL
:| - . Tt . % -
L. 1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution; T | P {‘ ;
2. 1 Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ o oG N fL;‘- A -
3. I Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1; and
4. Check in the amount of $23.00. -
G0
Please file the originals immediately upon reccipt and prepare th -_ _/’}Lfi L

and copics for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamyp and return to us th
the Praecipe in the enclosed selt-addressed, stamped envelope. T
Writ of Execution and its copies, along with the following docurr
Oflice:

1 copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

1 Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the
improvements, parcel number and property address;

1 Original and two copics of the Notice of Sale for cach
Defendant (legal description attached). We will also be serving
cach Defendant by certified mail.

I Original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

1 Original Aftfidavit of Non-Military Service;

1 Original Waiver of Watchman; and

Check in the amount of $1,500.00, representing the Sheriff’s
advanced costs.

2

L)

e

S



March 13, 2006
Page 2 of 2

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need further documentation,
please feel free to contact our office.

Sinc’;crcly,_ -
o, W / foo

J.qfx-‘ii«:.s;’gn-n,fﬂ, YIQWK & CONNELLY [.LP
Kol \ .

Scbtt A- Bretterick

sad@isdc.com
SAD:mse
enclosures
cC: Sheritf of Columbia County (w/encl)
Mary Romans (Loan #5121273568 — 430 Third Street)



JaMES S D =RiCK & CONNELLY LIP

Fax: 717.533.2795

P.0. BOX 650
March 13, 2006 HERSHEY, PA 17033

Courisr Addras:

13+ BIPE AVEMLIE
AUMMELS 10N, PA 17006
TEL., T1T.533.3200

WYL JS D0 GO

Ms. Tami Kline,

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB

Vs,
Linda M. Karns
GaRy L. James
Docket No. 2003 CV 19 e e
Our File No. 01—3184 JoHM J. CONNELLY, JR.
. - ScoTT A DIETTERIGK
Writ of Execution (Moertgage Foreclosure) James F. SPane
MaTTHEW CHagaL, [l
GREGORY K. RICHARDS
Susan M. KaDeEL
- 5 JARAD W, HANGELMAN
) i j C /.._Q s ({ Banma M. MuLLiy
OO . o - . - EpwarD P. SEERER
1 /‘(»L et 1mments for filing with your office: Nel. W, YAr
- - COURTMEY L. KisHEL
- Pk 'f_/L A=, KiveerLY A DEWITT
[ : B 3 1 .
Sor ke Sy T Zxecution; ‘ . o ot
{ -, Defendant of the Writ of Execution; BesnARD A. FYAN, JR.
- - o HERSHEY, P&
Vo S /‘-\5;.,’;’\-6\{ Rule 3129.1; and
GO, o :
[y . —
- H.—-"'—
"
on receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution
~
~ (;I_‘i{j _ -stamp and return to us the extra face page of

e sed, stamped envelope. Then, forward the
with the following documents to the Sheriff’s

. I copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

1 Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the
improvements, parcel number and property address;

3. 1 Original and two copies of the Notice of Sale for each
Defendant (legal description attached). We will also be serving
cach Defendant by certified mail.

1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

1 Original Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

I Original Waiver of Watchman; and

Check in the amount of §1,500.00, representing the Sheriff’s
advanced costs.

fd

N o vk



March 13, 2006
Page 2 of 2

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need further documentation,
please feel free to contact our office.

K & CONNELLY LLP

SAD:mse
enclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County {w/encl)
Mary Romans (Loan #5121273568 — 430 Third Street)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiit
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V. -—~————- B )
Execution No.';),.‘?ﬁ'{;; B ED-¢T
LINDA M. KARNS,
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Reissued Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 430 Third Street, Columbia County, PA 17814:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
2, Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street

Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB ' Plaintiff
I. R. SANDS P O Box 283
Benton, PA 17814
PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c¢/o Special Procedures Unit
P. O. Box 12051

Phila., PA 19105

REMIT CORPORATION 36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4, Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff

5. Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse

P. O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse

RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verity that the statements made in this A ffidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

| ' X/
“ 0

- DATED: "J)fj,) 3/0(» BY: u/, / \,
' Scott A. ’Dietter\i?_fk’,\Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PA ID #55650
P.O. Box 650,
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3280

CK & CONNELLY LLP



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTEERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintft
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

- - — P
Execution No%{,"@j&’ 1. 9[_.)

W,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land. more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premiscs which Richard I.. Kamns and Linda Karns, husbhand and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 €V 19
V. . =
Execution No.(%(?g B.ED. L/j
LINDA M, KARNS,
Defendant{s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NQO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded fanuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V. -
Execution l\on/L 3 _:3 L ED 4/5
LINDA M. KARNS, ‘
Defendant{s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more Tully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improyements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEfNG the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kamns,

Exhibit “A”»



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 18
V.
Execution NO';}?C:;ZL-:); L DY
LINDA M, KARNS,
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
Fast along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NQ. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M, Kams.

Exhibit “A”

e



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
V. B ~ - -
Execution No.:_,#( /‘[)_’j Ny DY
LINDA M. KARNS, -
Defendani(s}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an ailey; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kamns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 16
Y. . . - —
Execution 1\0’/3/[/2‘;_5 &1 é/_J
LINDA M, X ARNS, _
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fuily described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley, thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No, 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less. _

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Kams, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded J anuary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



SHERIFFE’S INSTRUCTION

TO:! Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PLAINTIFF: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
DEFENDANT(S): Linda M. Karns

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT: 430 Third Strect, Benton, PA 17814
Sir: Please serve the Defendant, Linda M. Karns, OR an adult member of the family
with whom she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a

true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

Date of Service: ) Time:

Served Upon (If someone
other than Defendant):

Address {(if different
than as stated above):

Columbia County Sherift’s Office:

Name:
Tille:

Date: -
PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS TN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Dietterick & Connelly I.LP
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
JAMES, SMITIL, D

DATED: /1 /e BY: S |
{ Scott & Dictterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.03. box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BEASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plamtitf
Dockel No.: D03 CV 19

V.
Lxecution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendantis)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Karns
430 Third Strect
Benion, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estatc) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheri ff, 34 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on at -m. prevailing local time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is dclineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "AM).

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Columbia County



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2003-CV-19

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Kams

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds
of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheniff thirty (30)
days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, 1n lact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions 1o it, within ten (10) days
of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 38, Bloomsburg
Pennsylvania 17815,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE QF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issucd because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specitically of these
rights. Tf you wish to excrcise your rights, vou must act promptly,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE;

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with the same Cowrt if you arc aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's
Deed is delivered.

i

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of°
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, belore presentation of the petition to the Court.

JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK &
CONNELLY LER

By: s L o
Scott A. Diétterick. Esquire
Attorney LD #556350
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 333-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAILL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintilf
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Execution No.;
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendant{s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley, thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BE[NG TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kams and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kamns.

. Exhibit ¥A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaineff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 19

Execution No. }?[@_5/ & 9/_5

W,

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Betore me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and
authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the last known address of Defendant(s), Linda M. Karns, is 430 Third
4

Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814, to the best 6fm}f,.knowjﬁdgq, information
e a

S R A B Sy
and belicf, & e AP

I

f 4 s/
B O

Scott A, Dietf%ﬁék, Esquire

Swaorn to and subscribed before me

this' 5% dayof /30w & . 2006,

; {}, (_?{5\_««4\ g
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHELLE ELLIOTT NOTARY PUBLIC
DERRY TOWNSHW DAUPHIN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2007

My Commission Expires:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 19

Execution Nof/é’“z/}j _,é:’D, 913

<

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN SS:

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire, attorncy for and
authorized representative of Plaintitt who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendant(s) is(are) not in the mulitary service of the United States of

A
America to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, /’/f’—\\
e

. ot ”!

.

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquirc
Swomn to and subscribed before me

this! M dayof /Ul 2006

'_ _ 4 o
R A Ll

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHELLE ELLIOTT NOTARY PUBLIC
DERRY TOWNSHIP DAUPHIN COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE ¢, 2007




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

Exceution I\o)z(z,} 3 ED- ¢3

INDA M. KARNS

Defendantis)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff Ievying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sherift to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before sheriff’s sale thercof; and the Sheriffis hereby released from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance 1s hereby waived.

270

‘‘‘‘ |
£

.’... . \
Scott A. Distterick, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Seuurity Fasbros Included. ED Ditails.on bravk,:

. Onethousand five hundred and NO/O0. O 3132006 - 1500.00°

© pay . _ _ _ _

w TO THE . .

M IDER : © VDID AFTER 6 MONTHS “
poYr Columbia County Sheriff g
M _m

\\QQ CaAL i@y w

AUTHOR!Z IGNATURE
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